

DM-PF - 655 lei/t - 206,87 lei/pers/an. (17,24 lei/km)
 DM-Pj - 229,25 lei/m³ colectare + transport. →
 370,15 lei/m³. ————— + depozitari.

DS-PF - 1692,73 lei/t.
 Pj - 67,71 lei/m³

~~20t-DM~~ | ~~20t × 655 = 13.100 lei~~
~~55m³ × 370,15 = 20.358,25 lei~~
~~1,26t × 1692,73 = 2132,84 lei~~
~~35.591 lei.~~

(18t-DM) { 18t × 655 = 11.790
 55m³ × 370,15 = 20.358,25
 1,13t × 1692,73 = 1912,78

(34.061,03) - Incoset
 Schuster
 Luno.

18t × 12^{luni} × 655^{lei/t} = 141.480 lei/an. - pt. DM
 1,13t × 12^{luni} × 1692,73^{lei/t} = 22953,42 lei/an. - pt. DS.

(164.433,42 lei)

164.433,42 : 12 luni = 13.702,78 : 1800 = 7,61 lei/luni
 + TVA = 9,06

- 1800 pers. - Bun.

- 2530. - 1902.
20%
128,33 lei/t - Anu.

0,48 kg/pers / ~~25~~ → 175,2 kg/an/pers → 14,6 kg/pers/lu.

1800 pers → 26,28 t/lu → 1,65 t/lu → DS. (8,94% - DS
24,63 t × 12 = 295,56 t - AM/an - PF.

1,65 t × 12 = 19,8 t - AS/an - PF.

3700 lei/anul în mîn.

207 lei/t - depozit.

160 lei/t - F.M

175 lei/t - transport la depozit.

- AM - PF - 655 lei/t (colectare + transport la depozit.)
- AM - Pj - 229,25 lei/m³ ()
- DS - PF - 1692,73 lei/t ()
- DS - Pj - 67,71 lei/m³ ()

295,56 t - AM/an - PF → chelt cu depozitarea este.

295,56 × (207 + 160) = 108.420,52 lei/an.

312.908,31 lei/an : ~~12 luni~~ : 1800 pers = 173,84 lei/pers/an

(406,87 lei/an/pers) (1724 lei/pers/lu) + TVA.

155,40 t - AM/an - Pj

155,40 × (207 + 160) = 57031,8 lei/an (chelt cu depozitarea)

64346,52 lei/an : 155,4 = 414,07 lei/t × 0,35 = 144,92 lei/t
370,15 lei/t + TVA.